
THE NEW ZEALAND GAZEITE No. 1 

Land in Nelson Land District Forfeited 

PURSUANT to section 146 of the Land Act 1948, notice is hereby given that the Land Settlement Board, with the approval of the Minister of 
Lands, has by resolution declared the under-mentioned licence forfeited, and that the land is thereby reverted to the Crown. 

Certificate Date of 
Tenure No. Description Area of Title Licensee Forfeiture 

Vol. Folio 
Residence site MTR 71 Sections 65, 66, 67, and 1 acre and 4 per- In 287 Alexander Walker (de- 7 December 1966 

licen.ce (315) 68, Village of Puponga ches ceased) 
Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of December 1966. 

R. J. MACLACHLAN, Director-General of Lands. 
(L. and S. R.O. 22/812, D.O. MTR 71) 

SUMMARY OF TRADING BANKS' MONTHLY RETURNS OF PRINCIPAL LIABILITIES AND ASSETS IN RESPECT OF NEW 
ZEALAND BUSINESS AS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 30 NOVEMBER 1966 

In accordance with Subsection (4) of Section 31 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964 
(All amounts in New Zealand Currency) 

1. Demand deposits in New Zealand 
2. Time deposits in New Zealand 
3. Liabilities elsewhere than in New Zealand incurred in 

respect of New Zealand business . . . . 
4. Bills payable and all other liabilities in New Zealand, 

including balances due to other banks but excluding 
shareholders' funds 

1. Balances at Reserve Bank of New Zealand .. 
2. Reserve Bank of New Zealand notes 
3. New Zealand Coin 
4. Assets elsewhere than in New Zealand held in respect of 

New Zealand business .. 
5. Advances in New Zealand and discounts of bills pay­

able in New Zealand (excluding advances and dis-
counts included under item 6)­

(a) Advances 
(b) Discounts . . . . . . . . 

6. Term loans in New Zealand (including special export 
finance) .. .. .. 

7. Investments held in New Zealand­
(a) Government securities 
(b) Other Investments .. . . . . . . 

8. Cheques and bills drawn on other banks in New Zealand 
and balances with and due from other banks in New 
Zealand (excluding balances with Reserve Bank of 
New Zealand) . . . . 

9. Book value of land, buildings, furniture, fittings, and 
equipment in New Zealand 

10. All other assets in New Zealand 
*Includes Wool Retention Accounts £1,071 

LIABILITIES t 
(£N.Z. thousands) 

Australia and 
New Zealand Bank of New 

Bank South Wales 
Limited 

£ £ 
66,524 40,957 
16,603 11 ,428 

909 313 

5,715 248 

ASSETSt 
(£N.Z. thousands) 

Australia and 
New Zealand 

Bank 
Limited 

£ 
9,066 
3,291 

275 

4,570 

49,882 
3,145 

2,112 

6,809 
61 

3,439 

2,377 
319 

Bank of New 
South Wales 

£ 
6,537 
1,456 

199 

5,020 

27,153 
1,098 

1,058 

1,382 
11 

6,812 

1,825 
159 

Bank of 
New Zealand 

£ 
117,452 
22,155 

2,282 

9,501 

Bank of 
New Zealand 

£ 
10,699 
15,393 

701 

3,878 

90,440 
2,161 

3,809 

16,111 
1,415 

7,419 

8,436 

The 
Commercial 

Bank of 
Australia 
Limited 

£ 
24,575 
4,295 

108 

74 

The 
Commercial 

Bank of 
Australia 
Limited 

£ 
3,679 

740 
124 

900 

15,975 
932 

454 

1,214 
380 

4,081 

1,122 

The 
National 
Bank of 

New Zealand 
Limited 

£ 
54,674 
10,626 

844 

2,696 

The 
National 
Bank of 

New Zealand 
Limited 

£ 
7,035 
3,368 

298 

1,815 

39,863 
1,849 

1,695 

6,370 
30 

5,165 

2,409 
51 

Aggregate Unexercised Overdraft Authorities £177,470. 
tExcluding shareholders' funds, contingencies, inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, and certain transit items. 
~Excluding inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, contingencies, and certain transit items. 

Totals 

£ 
304,182 
*65,107 

4,456 

18,234 

Totala 

£ 
37,016 
24,248 

1,597 

16,183 

223,313 
9,185 

9,128 

31,886 
1,897 

26,916 

16,169 
529 

Wellington, N.Z., 4 January 1967. R. N. FLEMING, Chief Cashier, Reserve Bank of New Zealand. 

SUPPLEMENTARY BANK RETURN 

STATEMENT OF THE AMoUNT OF LIABILITIES AND ASSETS OF THE LONG-TERM MORTGAGE DEPARTMENT OF THE BANK OF 
NEW ZEALAND AS AT 30 NOVEMBER 1966 

In Accordance with Section 32 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964 
Liabilities 

Capital .. .. .. 
Debentures and Debenture Stock 
Advances from Bank 
Other Liabilities 

£ 
703,125 
750,000 

Loans .. 
Deposits with Bank 
Other Assets .. 

Assets 
£ 

1,006,568 
446,557 

£1,453,125 £1,453,125 

R. N. FLEMING, Chief Cashier, Reserve Bank of New Zealand. 


