Land in Nelson Land District Forfeited

Pursuant to section 146 of the Land Act 1948, notice is hereby given that the Land Settlement Board, with the approval of the Minister of Lands, has by resolution declared the under-mentioned licence forfeited, and that the land is thereby reverted to the Crown.

Tenure	No.	Description	Area	Certi of Ti Vol.	ficate tle Folio	Lice	ensee		Date of Forfeiture	
Residence sit	e MTR 71 (315)	Sections 65, 66, 67, and 68, Village of Puponga	1 acre and 4 per- ches	1р	287	Alexander ceased)	Walker	(de-	7 December 1966	
Dated at Welli (L. and S. H.C	-	2nd day of December 1966. O. MTR 71)			R. J.	MacLACHL	AN, Dir	ector-	General of Lands.	

SUMMARY OF TRADING BANKS' MONTHLY RETURNS OF PRINCIPAL LIABILITIES AND ASSETS IN RESPECT OF NEW ZEALAND BUSINESS AS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 30 NOVEMBER 1966

In accordance with Subsection (4) of Section 31 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964 (All amounts in New Zealand Currency)

LIABILITIES† (£N.Z. thousands)

	Australia and New Zealand Bank Limited	Bank of New South Wales	Bank of New Zealand	The Commercial Bank of Australia Limited	The National Bank of New Zealand Limited	Totals
Demand deposits in New Zealand Time deposits in New Zealand Liabilities elsewhere than in New Zealand incurred in	£ 66,524 16,603	£ 40,957 11,428	£ 117,452 22,155	£ 24,575 4,295	£ 54,674 10,626	£ 304,182 *65,107
respect of New Zealand business 4. Bills payable and all other liabilities in New Zealand,	909	313	2,282	108	844	4,456
including balances due to other banks but excluding shareholders' funds	5,715	248	9,501	74	2,696	18,234
	ASSETS‡ (£N.Z. thousa				_	
	Australia and New Zealand Bank Limited	Bank of New South Wales	Bank of New Zealand	The Commercial Bank of Australia Limited	The National Bank of New Zealand Limited	Totals
	£	£	£	£	£	£
1. Balances at Reserve Bank of New Zealand	9,066	6,537	10,699	3,679	7,035	37,016
2. Reserve Bank of New Zealand notes	3,291	1,456	15,393	740	3,368	24,248
3. New Zealand Coin	275	199	701	124	298	1,597
4. Assets elsewhere than in New Zealand held in respect of	4 550	5.000		000	1 015	16 100
New Zealand business	4,570	5,020	3,878	900	1,815	16,183
5. Advances in New Zealand and discounts of bills pay-						
able in New Zealand (excluding advances and dis-						
counts included under item 6)— (a) Advances	49,882	27,153	90,440	15,975	39,863	223,313
(b) Discounts	3,145	1,098	2,161	932	1,849	9,185
6. Term loans in New Zealand (including special export	3,173	1,000	23101	752	13072	7,103
finance)	2,112	1,058	3,809	454	1,695	9,128
7. Investments held in New Zealand—	_,	-,	- ,	•	-,	- ,
(a) Government securities	6,809	1,382	16,111	1,214	6,370	31,886
(b) Other Investments	61	11	1,415	380	30	1,897
 Cheques and bills drawn on other banks in New Zealand and balances with and due from other banks in New Zealand (excluding balances with Reserve Bank of 						
New Zealand)	3,439	6,812	7,419	4,081	5,165	26,916
9. Book value of land, buildings, furniture, fittings, and	35733	0,012	13717	4,001	5,105	20,710
equipment in New Zealand	2,377	1,825	8,436	1,122	2,409	16,169
10. All other assets in New Zealand	319	159			51	529
*Includes Wool Retention Accounts £1,071						
Aggregate Unexercised Overdraft Authorities	£177,470.					
AT 1 Programme Adams Conde continuousies	:		NT 71 1		4	

Wellington, N.Z., 4 January 1967.

The

The

SUPPLEMENTARY BANK RETURN

STATEMENT OF THE AMOUNT OF LIABILITIES AND ASSETS OF THE LONG-TERM MORTGAGE DEPARTMENT OF THE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT 30 NOVEMBER 1966

In Accordance with Section 32 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964 Liabilities Assets

Capital Debentures and Deber Advances from Bank Other Liabilities	iture S	Stock 	**	 £ 703,125 750,000	Loans Deposits with Bank Other Assets	••	••	•••	•••	£ 1,006,568 446,557
				£1,453,125						£1,453,125

[†]Excluding shareholders' funds, contingencies, inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, and certain transit items. ‡Excluding inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, contingencies, and certain transit items.

R. N. FLEMING, Chief Cashier, Reserve Bank of New Zealand.